
ATTACHMENT _ I
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled and U loaded on PPRA Website in Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fi ftv

> ENGTNEER'S ESTTMATE pKR 1,229,539,000/- (PKR.
Twelve Hundred and Twenty-Nine Million Five Hundred and Thirty Nine
Thousand only)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 55 Months including Defect
Liability Period

9- )f9 2t - (r/ o*

Million or More

> NAIVIE OF THE ORGANIZATIONIDEPTT, WAPDA

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW Federal Govt.

> TITLE OF CONTRACT lranagement Consulting

Services for Review of Feasibility Study, Procurement of Engineering,

Procurement and Construction (EPC) Contractor and Contract

Management & Administration of the Aftabad Lake Hydropower Project

(54 MW).

> TENDER NUMBER PPRA TS465814E

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Management Consulting

Services for Review of

Feasibility Study, Procurement

of EPC Contractor and Contract

Management & Administration

of the Attabad Lake

Hydropower Project

> TENDER VALUE PKR S70,559,502U- (PKR Nine

Hundred and Seventy Million Five Hundred and Fifty-Nine Thousand Five

Hundred and Four only) including Taxes

3



> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes/ No NO

,. ADVERTISEMENT

(i) PPRA Website
(Federal Agencies)

YES
(T5465814E)

(ii) News Papers

, TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & T|ME)

; NATURE OF PURCHASE

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)

YES
"The Express Tribune" dated November 27, 2021
"Daily Jang" dated November 27, 2021

January 17 , 2022 at 'l 1 :30 am

(Technical Proposal opening)

May 14,2022 at"l1:00 am

(Financial Proposal opening)

Procurement of Consultancy

Services

Yes (03.01.2022 to 17 .0'1.20221

Five (05)

Yes (F/A)

a
b

z NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
i. M/s National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd.,
ii. M/s Mirza Associates Engineering Services (Pvt.) Limited
iii. M/s Toossab Consulting Engineers
iv. M/s Aqualogus - Engenharia E Ambiente, Lda, Portugal
v, M/s AGES Consultants, Pakistan

z WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

,- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

Yes (F/A)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE.

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

; WHICH IVETHOD OF PROCUREMENTWAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE



PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WTH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY WAPDA Authority

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

, NUTUBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Five (05)

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER- No

- WHETHER INTEGRITY PACTWAS SIGNED YeS



(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods Worth Fiftv

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS
OPENING OF BIDS

Million Rupees or More

PRESENT AT THE TIME
Five (05)

1"t

OF

> NAIVE AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

. JV of M/s National Engineering Services
Pakistan - NESPAK (Pvt.) Ltd (Lead Firm)

. M/s Pakistan Engineering Services (Pvt.) Ltd -

PES (JV Partner)

o M/s Associated Consulting Engineers (ACE)

Ltd.

o M/s BARQAAB Consulting Services (Pvt.) Ltd -

BARQAAB (JV Partner)

o M/s DOLSAR Engineering lnc. Co. - DOLSAR
(JV Partner).

Address: NESPAK House, 1-C, Block N, Model Town
Extension, Lahore

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BID).

> NEED ANALYSIS QVhy the procurement was necessary?)

The procurement of the Consultants was essential for Management

Consulting Services for Review of Feasibility Study, Procurement of EPC

Contractor and Contract Management & Administration of the Attabad Lake

Hydropower Project.

ATTACHMENT _ II



> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe)

A number of interested firms participated in the pre-proposal conference held on

December 15, 2021, wherein they requested to extend the proposal submission

date to enable them preparing a good quality, sound & comprehensive proposal

and to further address the bidding and technical queries due to Christmas

Holidays. Accordingly, extension in bid submission was granted irom 03.01 .2022

lo 17.01.2022 (15 Days).

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING June08,2022
(Copy of Agreement attached as F/B)

(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE PKR 970,559,504/- (PKR Nine Hundred and

Seventy Million Five Hundred and Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Four only)

including Taxes

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION Yes
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS Evaluation Report was uploaded on
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) PPRA website on the Proforma

defined under Rule 35 of PPRA
Regulations. (F/C)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

z ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any
(Give Brief Description)

No

No

No

No

IF.No.2/l/2008PPRA-RA.lll]


